










 

 

 

 

 















 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 



31/12/2022 31/12/2021

1.231 1.185

50,5 50,5

11,2 11,1

10,5 10,4

5,5 5,5

56,0 55,9

% 





23 1 0,1% 0,1%

24 2 0,2% 0,2%

25 1 0,1% 0,3%

26 5 0,4% 0,7%

27 8 0,6% 1,4%

28 11 0,9% 2,3%

29 15 1,2% 3,5%

30 14 1,1% 4,6%

31 12 1,0% 5,6%

32 10 0,8% 6,4%

33 14 1,1% 7,6%

34 12 1,0% 8,5%

35 16 1,3% 9,8%

36 11 0,9% 10,7%

37 17 1,4% 12,1%

38 18 1,5% 13,6%

39 31 2,5% 16,1%

40 35 2,8% 18,9%

41 41 3,3% 22,3%

42 34 2,8% 25,0%

43 34 2,8% 27,8%

44 42 3,4% 31,2%

45 34 2,8% 34,0%

46 37 3,0% 37,0%

47 35 2,8% 39,8%

48 39 3,2% 43,0%

49 44 3,6% 46,5%

50 38 3,1% 49,6%

51 45 3,7% 53,3%

52 38 3,1% 56,4%

53 37 3,0% 59,4%

54 29 2,4% 61,7%

55 43 3,5% 65,2%

56 39 3,2% 68,4%

57 41 3,3% 71,7%

58 20 1,6% 73,4%

59 32 2,6% 76,0%

60 28 2,3% 78,2%

61 39 3,2% 81,4%

62 46 3,7% 85,1%

63 31 2,5% 87,7%

64 22 1,8% 89,4%

65 28 2,3% 91,7%

66 24 1,9% 93,7%

67 17 1,4% 95,0%

68 10 0,8% 95,9%

69 7 0,6% 96,4%

70 5 0,4% 96,8%

71 15 1,2% 98,1%

72 8 0,6% 98,7%

73 1 0,1% 98,8%

74 4 0,3% 99,1%

75 4 0,3% 99,4%

76 2 0,2% 99,6%

77 0 0,0% 99,6%

78 1 0,1% 99,7%

79 1 0,1% 99,8%

80 1 0,1% 99,8%

81 0 0,0% 99,8%

82 2 0,2% 100,0%

1.231 100,0%





0 59 4,8% 4,8%

1 68 5,5% 10,3%

2 67 5,4% 15,8%

3 56 4,5% 20,3%

4 63 5,1% 25,4%

5 87 7,1% 32,5%

6 23 1,9% 34,4%

7 18 1,5% 35,8%

8 28 2,3% 38,1%

9 22 1,8% 39,9%

10 24 1,9% 41,8%

11 15 1,2% 43,1%

12 27 2,2% 45,2%

13 46 3,7% 49,0%

14 146 11,9% 60,8%

15 79 6,4% 67,3%

16 190 15,4% 82,7%

17 213 17,3% 100,0%

1.231 100,0%

M.O.

0 375 30,5% 30,5% 2023

1 48 3,9% 34,4% 2024

2 55 4,5% 38,8% 2025

3 116 9,4% 48,3% 2026

4 118 9,6% 57,8% 2027

5 52 4,2% 62,1% 2028

6 76 6,2% 68,2% 2029

7 35 2,8% 71,1% 2030

8 37 3,0% 74,1% 2031

9 27 2,2% 76,3% 2032

10 26 2,1% 78,4% 2033

11 40 3,2% 81,6% 2034

12 29 2,4% 84,0% 2035

13 12 1,0% 85,0% 2036

14 21 1,7% 86,7% 2037

15 44 3,6% 90,3% 2038

16 27 2,2% 92,4% 2039

17 19 1,5% 94,0% 2040

18 26 2,1% 96,1% 2041

19 25 2,0% 98,1% 2042

20 23 1,9% 100,0% 2043

1.231 100,0%

M.O. 2029



31/12/2022 31/12/2021

490 492

52,9 52,1

15,3 14,5

4,6 4,6

3,8 3,9

56,6 56,0

31/12/2022 31/12/2021

1.721 1.677

51,2 50,9

12,4 12,1

8,9 8,7

5,0 5,0

56,2 55,9



1 37 7,6% 7,6%

2 76 15,5% 23,1%

3 85 17,3% 40,4%

4 65 13,3% 53,7%

5 76 15,5% 69,2%

6 50 10,2% 79,4%

7 38 7,8% 87,1%

8 23 4,7% 91,8%

9 10 2,0% 93,9%

10 5 1,0% 94,9%

11 11 2,2% 97,1%

12 5 1,0% 98,2%

13 5 1,0% 99,2%

14 3 0,6% 99,8%

15 1 0,2% 100,0%

490 100,0%

M.O.

0 90 18,4% 18,4% 2023

1 17 3,5% 21,8% 2024

2 11 2,2% 24,1% 2025

3 16 3,3% 27,3% 2026

4 14 2,9% 30,2% 2027

5 342 69,8% 100,0% 2028

490 100,0%

M.O. 2027





80,0 2,0 17,0 743

78,0 3,0 16,5 14.436

79,2 3,2 16,2 4.797

77,7 4,9 16,7 9.440

75,7 5,1 16,2 5.679

74,7 6,3 16,3 7.119

72,5 7,0 16,3 8.506

70,2 7,2 16,3 9.172

69,8 8,1 16,0 10.201

68,9 8,2 15,8 13.333

66,2 9,9 16,3 12.392

65,1 10,3 15,5 16.932

64,7 10,2 15,3 21.854

63,7 11,8 15,4 22.310

64,0 11,9 14,6 21.555

68,3 9,0 15,8 14.232

















 



 

 



 

 

 

 



 
 
 

 
 
 





(31/12)

2022 1.721 1.041.287 1.041.287 17.994.152
2023 1.721 10,5 62 1.072.526 1.072.526 175.458 2.347.593 17.768.661
2024 1.721 10,2 90 1.060.036 1.060.036 153.936 3.102.824 16.781.650
2025 1.721 9,8 49 1.029.670 1.029.670 127.701 1.653.727 17.173.337
2026 1.721 10,0 44 1.031.084 1.031.084 133.976 1.409.502 17.830.339
2027 1.721 10,4 102 1.035.039 1.035.039 144.484 2.419.909 17.513.965
2028 1.721 9,8 113 1.063.634 1.063.634 141.109 2.042.603 17.586.871
2029 1.721 8,3 85 1.069.473 1.069.473 126.113 1.849.817 17.878.411
2030 1.721 7,9 95 1.080.315 1.080.315 123.039 2.313.720 17.739.599
2031 1.721 7,5 92 1.094.585 1.094.585 116.216 2.392.652 17.534.232
2032 1.721 7,1 103 1.106.945 1.106.945 105.221 2.806.271 16.925.420
2033 1.721 6,7 73 1.132.128 1.132.128 95.445 1.811.162 17.307.227
2034 1.721 6,7 79 1.158.799 1.158.799 95.069 1.719.523 17.833.842
2035 1.721 6,8 82 1.209.272 1.209.272 99.738 2.459.112 17.703.144
2036 1.721 6,8 90 1.231.192 1.231.192 97.660 2.794.222 17.253.404



(31/12)

2022 8,9 11,2 51,2
2023 9,5 10,6 51,2
2024 9,7 10,5 50,8
2025 9,8 10,3 50,8
2026 10,2 9,9 50,9
2027 10,5 9,8 50,7
2028 10,6 10,2 50,1
2029 10,6 10,4 49,8
2030 10,7 10,5 49,7
2031 10,6 10,7 49,6
2032 10,4 10,9 49,5
2033 10,4 10,9 49,5
2034 10,5 10,9 49,7
2035 10,4 10,8 49,9
2036 10,2 10,9 50,0

-25% 

2022 17.994.152 17.994.152 17.994.152 0,0%
2023 17.768.661 17.809.133 0,2% 17.728.187 -0,2%
2024 16.781.650 16.855.906 0,4% 16.707.560 -0,4%
2025 17.173.337 17.284.046 0,6% 17.063.120 -0,6%
2026 17.830.339 17.979.482 0,8% 17.682.183 -0,8%
2027 17.513.965 17.691.203 1,0% 17.338.268 -1,0%
2028 17.586.871 17.795.055 1,2% 17.380.927 -1,2%
2029 17.878.411 18.118.408 1,3% 17.641.476 -1,3%
2030 17.739.599 18.002.727 1,5% 17.480.329 -1,5%
2031 17.534.232 17.816.275 1,6% 17.256.837 -1,6%
2032 16.925.420 17.213.049 1,7% 16.642.993 -1,7%
2033 17.307.227 17.617.624 1,8% 17.002.939 -1,8%
2034 17.833.842 18.165.692 1,9% 17.508.975 -1,8%
2035 17.703.144 18.040.681 1,9% 17.373.110 -1,9%
2036 17.253.404 17.581.776 1,9% 16.932.560 -1,9%



+25% 

2023 37.967 38.055 0,2% 37.880 -0,2%
2024 34.355 34.510 0,5% 34.200 -0,5%
2025 33.467 33.690 0,7% 33.245 -0,7%
2026 31.943 32.220 0,9% 31.668 -0,9%
2027 23.675 23.934 1,1% 23.418 -1,1%
2028 18.065 18.283 1,2% 17.849 -1,2%
2029 21.702 22.008 1,4% 21.400 -1,4%
2030 24.336 24.731 1,6% 23.948 -1,6%
2031 26.135 26.604 1,8% 25.675 -1,8%
2032 27.272 27.827 2,0% 26.729 -2,0%
2033 24.942 25.477 2,1% 24.419 -2,1%
2034 21.872 22.414 2,5% 21.343 -2,4%
2035 30.166 30.915 2,5% 29.436 -2,4%
2036 31.125 31.972 2,7% 30.302 -2,6%



(31/12)

2022 1.721 1.041.287 1.041.287 17.994.152
2023 1.721 10,5 523 1.072.526 1.072.526 175.458 10.815.068 9.301.186
2024 1.721 5,0 65 905.740 905.740 37.939 837.602 9.976.039
2025 1.721 5,0 130 924.512 924.512 40.373 2.437.658 9.112.420
2026 1.721 5,0 130 950.002 950.002 37.251 2.717.817 7.940.963
2027 1.721 5,0 386 962.809 962.809 33.328 2.986.079 6.440.911
2028 1.721 4,3 75 1.193.300 1.193.300 25.340 1.158.040 6.915.664
2029 1.721 4,5 34 1.230.069 1.230.069 28.069 838.540 7.776.553
2030 1.721 4,9 36 1.245.068 1.245.068 31.709 807.795 8.736.973
2031 1.721 5,2 26 1.258.415 1.258.415 35.696 553.070 10.025.435
2032 1.721 5,6 25 1.282.142 1.282.142 42.104 387.130 11.583.146
2033 1.721 6,0 38 1.312.693 1.312.693 51.021 784.213 12.869.429
2034 1.721 6,5 28 1.332.135 1.332.135 59.668 492.633 14.543.796
2035 1.721 7,0 12 1.364.648 1.364.648 72.705 270.176 16.571.896
2036 1.721 7,6 20 1.400.227 1.400.227 89.927 342.686 18.681.140



IK
2022 1.185 79.542           564                   80.106         56.509       161.558              154.839               6.719                       13.814  11,21
2023 1.185 81.305           610                   81.915         58.770       866          24.011       185.569              177.851               7.718                       14.366  12,38
2024 1.185 75.454           629                   76.083         61.120       965          15.928       201.497              193.117               8.380                       14.941  12,93
2025 1.185 77.368           647                   78.015         63.565       1.044       15.494       216.991              207.966               9.025                       15.538  13,38
2026 1.185 79.595           667                   80.262         66.108       1.120       15.275       232.265              222.605               9.660                       16.160  13,78
2027 1.185 81.329           687                   82.016         68.752       1.194       14.459       246.724              236.463               10.261                     16.806  14,07
2028 1.185 92.169           707                   92.877         71.502       1.287       22.662       269.386              258.182               11.204                     17.479  14,77
2029 1.185 94.975           729                   95.704         74.362       1.400       22.742       292.127              279.978               12.150                     18.178  15,40
2030 1.185 96.912           751                   97.662         77.337       1.511       21.837       313.964              300.906               13.058                     18.905  15,92
2031 1.185 98.819           773                   99.592         80.430       1.618       20.779       334.743              320.822               13.922                     19.661  16,32
2032 1.185 101.199          796                   101.995       83.647       1.720       20.067       354.811              340.054               14.757                     20.447  16,63
2033 1.185 103.905          820                   104.725       86.993       1.818       19.550       374.361              358.791               15.570                     21.265  16,87
2034 1.185 106.191          845                   107.036       90.473       1.913       18.476       392.838              376.499               16.338                     22.116  17,02
2035 1.185 91.665           1.305                92.970         94.092       1.964       842           393.680              377.306               16.373                     23.001  16,40



2022 1.185 21.977                  -                    473.471           18.294          25,88              
2023 1.185 23.801                  12.333       12.295   24.629             4.735          3.907        477.377           19.813          24,09              
2024 1.185 24.515                  13.911       13.895   27.806             4.774          1.482        478.860           20.407          23,47              
2025 1.185 25.250                  14.847       14.829   29.676             4.789          362           479.222           21.019          22,80              
2026 1.185 26.008                  15.831       15.813   31.644             4.792          845 -          478.377           21.650          22,10              
2027 1.185 26.788                  14.593       14.577   29.170             4.784          2.402        480.779           22.299          21,56              
2028 1.185 27.592                  15.487       15.469   30.955             4.808          1.444        482.223           22.968          21,00              
2029 1.185 28.419                  16.120       16.100   32.220             4.822          1.022        483.245           23.657          20,43              
2030 1.185 29.272                  16.988       16.967   33.955             4.832          149           483.394           24.367          19,84              
2031 1.185 30.150                  18.527       18.502   37.029             4.834          2.045 -       481.349           25.098          19,18              
2032 1.185 31.055                  15.739       15.717   31.457             4.813          4.411        485.760           25.851          18,79              
2033 1.185 31.986                  16.645       16.620   33.265             4.858          3.579        489.339           26.626          18,38              
2034 1.185 32.946                  16.946       16.919   33.865             4.893          3.974        493.313           27.425          17,99              
2035 1.185 50.901                  17.389       17.359   34.749             5.014          21.166       514.479           42.372          12,14              






